West Virginia

Purchasing Division

The following documentation is an electronically-
submitted vendor response to an advertised
solicitation from the West Virginia Purchasing
Bulletin within the Vendor Self-Service portal at
wWVOASIS.gov. As part of the State of West Virginia’s
procurement process, and to maintain the
transparency of the bid-opening process, this
documentation submitted online is publicly posted
by the West Virginia Purchasing Division at
WVPurchasing.gov with any other vendor responses
to this solicitation submitted to the Purchasing
Division in hard copy format.




Jumpia:jPEF:Lrl_D: E|@ mﬁnme éﬁgﬁpemunalrze @Aﬂcessibiw Eﬂlpp Help f"m Apout

Accounts Payable

Procurement Budgeting Accounts Receivable

Welcome, Robert M Ross
Solicitation Responsed,'sm| Dept: 0310 1D: ESRO4072200000006166 Ver.: 1 Function: New Phasge: Final

(e SR EI 0 Contact | Default Values | Discount | Document Information | Clarification Request

Procurement Folder: 999845 50 Doc Code: CREQ
Procurement Type: Cenfral Purchase Order 30 Dept: 0310
Vendor ID: 000000208641 | 50 Doc ID: DNR2200000005
Legal Name: GREEN RIVER GROUP LLC Publizhed Date: 3/30/22
Aliazs/DBA: Close Date: 4/7/22
Total Bid: 5215,162.00 Close Time: 13:30
Status: Clozed

Response Date:
Response Time:
Responded By User 1D:
Firgt MName:

Last Mame:

Email:

Phone:

04/07/2022

11:28

Grglle2310 4
Christy

Cain
ccaini@greenrnivergrouph

304-594-3991

Solicitation Description:

Total of Header Attachments:

Total of All Attachments:

Hawks Nest State Park Tramway #

Site Prep

1
1

W




W

,a{;m:?”f% Department of Administration State of West Virginia

Q . Lo
Purchasing Division S
2019 Washington Street East Solicitation Response

Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

o

Proc Folder: 999888

Solicitation Description: Hawks Nest State Park Tramway Site Prep

Proc Type: Central Purchase Order
Solicitation Closes Solicitation Response Version
2022-04-07 13:30 SR 0310 ESR04072200000006166 1
VENDOR

000000208641

GREEN RIVER GROUP LLC

Solicitation Number: CRFQ 0310 DNR2200000005
Total Bid: 215162 Response Date: 2022-04-07
Comments:

Response Time: 11:28:12

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER
Joseph E Hager lll

(304) 558-2306

joseph.e.hagerii@wv.gov

Vendor
Signature X FEIN#

DATE

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

Date Printed:  Apr 7, 2022 Page: 1

FORM ID: WV-PRC-SR-001 2020/05




Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount

1 Land preparation services 215162.00
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
72141500

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

Hawks Nest State Park site preparation for New Tramway.

Date Printed: ~ Apr 7, 2022 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-SR-001 2020/05




EXHIBIT A — PRICING PAGE
Hawks Nest State Park
Tramway Replacement Project
Site Preparation-Contract #2

Name of Vendor:

Green River Group LLC

Address of Vendor:

714 Venture Dr # 180
Morgantown, WV 26508

Phone Number of 304 594-3991

Vendor:

We, the undersigned, having examined the site and being familiar with the local conditions
affecting the cost of the work and also being familiar with the general conditions to vendors,

drawings, and specifications, hereby proposes to furnish all materials, equipment, and labor to

complete all work in a workmanlike manner, as described in the Bidding documents.

Base Bid

The Base Bid shall consist of construction of the facility and related work described in the
drawings and specifications. Total Base Bid shall be indicated in the space below.

Total Base Bid: Lump sum
for all labor, materials, and
equipment as stipulated in
the Bidding Documents,
written in figures.

Total Base Bid: Lump sum for
all labor, materials, and
equipment as stipulated in the
Bidding Documents, written in
words.

$215,162.00

Two hundred fifteen thousand one hundred sixty-two
dollars and zero cents




Agency Division of Natural Resources
REQ.P.O# DNR2200000005

BID BOND
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersigned, Green River Group, LLC
of Morgantown , WV , as Principal, and Harco National Insurance Company
of Raleigh ; NC , @ corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
IL with its principal office in the City of Raleigh , as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of Five Percent of Amount Bid (63 5% ) for the payment of which,

well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.

The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the

Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
Hawks Nest State Park Tramway Site Prep

NOW THEREFORE,
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or
(b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal

attached hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform
the agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in

full force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no
event, exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.

The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no

way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
waive notice of any such extension.

WITNESS, the following signatures and seals of Principal and Surety, executed and sealed by a proper officer of Principal and
Surety, or by Principal individually if Principal is an individual, this__31st _day of March . 2022

Principal Seal Green River Group, LLC

(Name of Principal)
By \/\ /\
NMust BePresident, Vice President, or

Duly Authorized Agent)
~MN\ounaa Yo oy~
v 5 (Title)

WL INSUR Y,
:s e?-\':l""g'?:’;"f' )
Surety Seal :.-",z§__..-'°o“"°"4,g-."€;\—._' Harco National Insurance Company
:zi SEAL :8: (Name of Surety)
1Q% 1984 i3
AT AN
o" ------- :\.“‘\
""n:u““‘ By ( /)’v-’/
Nicholas A. Sparacﬁne Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance, must affix its seal, and
must attach a power of attorney with its seal affixed.



POWER OF ATTORNEY
HARCO NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
INTERNATIONAL FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY
Member companies of IAT Insurance Group, Headquartered: 4200 Six Forks Rd, Suite 1400, Raleigh, NC 27609
Bond # Bid Bond
Principal ~ Green River Group, LLC

Obligee  State of West Virginia

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That HARCO NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of
the State of lllinois, and INTERNATIONAL FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New
Jersey, and having their principal offices located respectively in the cities of Rolling Meadows, lllinois and Newark, New Jersey, do hereby constitute and
appoint

Nicholas A. Sparachane

their true and lawful attorney(s)-in-fact to execute, seal and deliver for and on its behalf as surety, any and all bonds and undertakings, contracts of
indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, which are or may be allowed, required or permitted by law, statute, rule, regulation, contract
or otherwise, and the execution of such instrument(s) in pursuance of these presents, shall be as binding upon the said HARCO NATIONAL
INSURANCE COMPANY and INTERNATIONAL FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY, as fully and amply, to all intents and purposes, as if the same had
been duly executed and acknowledged by their regularly elected officers at their principal offices.

This Power of Attorney is executed, and may be revoked, pursuant to and by authority of the By-Laws of HARCO NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
and INTERNATIONAL FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY and is granted under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of
Directors of INTERNATIONAL FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY at a meeting duly held on the 13th day of December, 2018 and by the Board of
Directors of HARCO NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY at a meeting held on the 13th day of December, 2018.

"RESOLVED, that (1) the Chief Executive Officer, President, Executive Vice President, Senior Vice President, Vice President, or Secretary of the
Corporation shall have the power to appoint, and to revoke the appointments of, Attarneys-in-Fact or agents with power and authority as defined or limited
in their respective powers of attorney, and to execute on behalf of the Corporation and affix the Corporation's seal thereto, bonds, undertakings,
recognizances, contracts of indemnity and other written obligations in the nature thereof or related thereto; and (2) any such Officers of the Corporation
may appoint and revoke the appointments of joint-control custodians, agents for acceptance of process, and Attorneys-in-fact with authority to execute
waivers and consents on behalf of the Corporation; and (3) the signature of any such Officer of the Corporation and the Corporation's seal may be affixed
by facsimile to any power of attorney or certification given for the execution of any bond, undertaking, recognizance, contract of indemnity or other written
obligation in the nature thereof or related thereto, such signature and seals when so used whether heretofore or hereafter, being hereby adopted by the
Corporation as the original signature of such officer and the original seal of the Corporation, to be valid and binding upon the Corporation with the same
force and effect as though manually affixed.”

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, HARCO NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and INTERNATIONAL
FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY have each executed and attested these presents
onthis 3ist day of December,2021. RS

STATE OF NEW JERSEY STATE OF ILLINOIS >
County of Essex County of Cook

IS
3
)
AT

A
%
Pl
&5
RN
'5?‘.\

wod
LTI

1984

Kenneth Chapman oy By et }5\‘,
Executive Vice President, Harco National insurance Company W
and International Fidelity Insurance Company

e,

[72]
m 3
>
-

o]
]

e,

#,
MITTTRRTC

On this 31st day of December, 2021 , before me came the individual who executed the preceding instrument, to me personally known, and,
being by me duly sworn, said he is the therein described and authorized officer of HARCO NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and
INTERNATIONAL FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY; that the seals affixed to said instrument are the Corporate Seals of said Companies; that the
said Corporate Seals and his signature were duly affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies.

Wt X'u, , IN TESTIMONY WHEREOQF, | have hereunto set my hand affixed my Official Seal, at the City of Newark,
K g\»\:.E.....'._O(, 7, New Jersey the day and year first above written.
St Y

A J
I e O} / t’(—éﬁ
Y Ay f .
., 4, UBW

)
)

o Shirelle A. Outley  a Notary Public of New Jersey {/
JERS (W My Commission Expires April 4, 2023
CERTIFICATION

1, the undersigned officer of HARCO NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and INTERNATIONAL FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY do hereby certify
that | have compared the foregoing copy of the Power of Attorney and affidavit, and the copy of the Sections of the By-Laws of said Companies as set
forth in said Power of Attorney, with the originals on file in the home office of said companies, and that the same are correct transcripts thereof, and of the
whole of the said originals, and that the said Power of Attorney has not been revoked and is now in full force and effect.

foe Mtz

irene Martins, Assistant Secretary

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, | have hereunto set my hand this 318t day of March, 2022




ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM
SOLICITATION NO.: CRFQ DEP22"05

Instructions: Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by completing this
addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to each addendum received and sign below.
Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification.

Acknowledgment: I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following addenda and have made the
necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, etc.

Addendum Numbers Received:
(Check the box next to each addendum received)

\[\i Addendum No. 1 [ ] Addendum No. 6
[ ] Addendum No. 2 [ ] Addendum No. 7
[ ] Addendum No. 3 [ ] Addendum No. 8
[ ] Addendum No. 4 [ ] Addendum No.9
[ ] Addendum No. 5 [ ] Addendum No. 10

[ understand that failure to confirm the receipt of addenda may be cause for rejection of this bid. I
further understand that any verbal representation made or assumed to be made during any oral
discussion held between Vendor’s representatives and any state personnel is not binding. Only the
information issued in writing and added to the specifications by an official addendum is binding.

MWWW,

Company

/ / 7 Authorized Signature
Nalaa

Date

NOTE: This addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing.
Revised 6/8/2012



ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM
SOLICITATION NQ.: CRFQ DNR22"05

Instructions: Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by completing this
addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to each addendum received and sign below.
Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification.

Acknowledgment: I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following addenda and have made the
necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, etc.

Addendum Numbers Received:
(Check the box next to each addendum received)

[ ] Addendum No. 1 [ ] Addendum No. 6
N Addendum No. 2 [ ] Addendum No. 7
[ 1 Addendum No. 3 [ ] Addendum No. 8
[ ] Addendum No. 4 [ ] Addendum No.9
[ ] Addendum No. 5 [ ] Addendum No. 10

[ understand that failure to confirm the receipt of addenda may be cause for rejection of this bid. I
further understand that any verbal representation made or assumed to be made during any oral
discussion held between Vendor’s representatives and any state personnel is not binding. Only the
information issued in writing and added to the specifications by an official addendum is binding.

G Qs [)\ﬁ,amo U
Company
/

6\ 31\ B

Authorized Signature

Date

NOTE: This addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing.
Revised 6/8/2012



ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM
SOLICITATION NQ.: CRFQ DNR22"05

Instructions: Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by completing this
addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to each addendum received and sign below.
Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification.

Acknowledgment: I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following addenda and have made the
necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, etc.

Addendum Numbers Received:
(Check the box next to each addendum received)

[ ] Addendum No. 1 [ ] Addendum No. 6

[ ] Addendum No. 2 [ ] Addendum No. 7
74[ Addendum No. 3 [ 1 Addendum No. 8

[ ] Addendum No. 4 [ ] Addendum No. 9

[ ] Addendum No. 5 [ ] Addendum No. 10

[ understand that failure to confirm the receipt of addenda may be cause for rejection of this bid. 1
further understand that any verbal representation made or assumed to be made during any oral
discussion held between Vendor’s representatives and any state personnel is not binding. Only the
information issued in writing and added to the specifications by an official addendum is binding.

Company

Authorized Signature

4/0/&

I R4

Date

NOTE: This addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing.
Revised 6/8/2012



ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM
SOLICITATION NO.: DNR2200000005

Instructions: Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by
completing this addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to each addendum
received and sign below. Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification.

Acknowledgment: I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following addenda and have made the
necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, etc.

Addendum Numbers Received:
(Check the box next to each addendum received)

Addendum No. 1 [ ]Addendum No. 6
Addendum No. 2 [ JAddendum No. 7
Addendum No. 3 [ ] Addendum No. 8
[ ] Addendum No. 4 [ ]Addendum No. 9
[ ] Addendum No. 5 [ ]Addendum No. 10

I understand that failure to confirm the receipt of addenda may be cause for rejection of this bid.
I further understand that any verbal representation made or assumed to be made during any oral
discussion held between Vendor’s representatives and any state personnel is not binding. Only
the information issued in writing and added to the specifications by an official addendum is
binding.

Green River Group LLC

Company

7

Alﬁhg/r'llzecf/ Sighature ~—

3/31/22

Date

NOTE: This addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite
document processing.

Revised 01/18/2022



Wv-72
Approved / Revised 08/01/15

State of West Virginia
Purchasing Division

CERTIFIED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE REPORT COVERSHEET

In accordance with West Virginia Code § 21-1D-7b, no less than once per year, or upon completion of the
project, every contractor shall provide a certified report to the public authority which let the contract. That report
must include each of the items identified below in the Required Report Content section.

instructions: Vendor should complete this coversheet, attach it to the required report, and submit it to the
appropriate location as follows: For contracts more than $25,000, the report should be mailed to the West
Virginia Purchasing Division at 2019 Washington Street East, Charleston, WV 25305. For contracts of $25,000
or less, the vendor should mail the report to the public authority issuing the contract.

Contract ldentification:

Contract Number: DNR2200000004
Hawks Nest Tram Demo

Contract Purpose:

Agency Requesting Work: __ WV DNR

Required Report Content: The attached report must include each of the items listed below. The vendor
should check each box as an indication that the required information has been included in the attached report.

[ Information indicating the education and training service to the requirements of West Virginia Code §
21-1D-5 was provided;

0O Name of the laboratory certified by the United States Department of Health and Human Services or its
successor that performs the drug tests;

00 Average number of employees in connection with the construction on the public improvement;

O Drug test results for the following categories including the number of positive tests and the number of
negative tests: (A) Pre-employment and new hires; (B) Reasonable suspicion; (C) Post-accident; and
(D) Random.

Vendor Contact Information:

Vendor Name: Green River Group LLC Vendor Telephone: 304 594-3991

Vendor Address: 714 Venture Dr # 180 Vendor Fax: 304 594-3992

Morgantown, WV 26508 Vendor E-Mail:Caly ¢ A (s Opt-en C'WrGidup I &




WvV-73
Approved / April 30, 2020

e
ey irate Syt
State of West Virginia
DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT
West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

1, Steve Calvert , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:

1.  Iam an employee of _Green River Group LLC ; and,

(Company Name)

2.  Ido hereby attest that __Green River Group LLC

(Company Name)

maintains a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy and that such plan and

policy are in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D.

The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.

Printed Name: Steve Cafvert

Signature: W /L/\

Title: afaging Member

Company Name: Green River Group LLC

Date: 3/31/22

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,

COUNTY oF __ Monongalia  TO-WIT:

Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this _3  day of __3]

By Commission expires 11/5/24

(Seal) o
OFFICIAL SEAL

isty K. Cain
Crl\\lrc:tar\\l/ Public Btary Public)
State of West Virginie
My Commission Expirés
Nevember 05, 2024 !
704 Astor Ave.

MGET ANTOWN, WV 26601 ¥

Rev. luly 7, 2017



West Virginia Ethics Commission
Disclosure of Interested Parties to Contracts
(Required by W. Va. Code § 6D-1-2)

Name of Contracting Business Entity: Green River Group LLCaddress: 714 Venture Dr # 180
Morgantown, WV 26508

Name of Authorized Agent: _ Steve Calvert Address:

Contract Number: _ DNR2200000004 Contract Description:

Governmental agency awarding contract: __ WV DNR

0O Check here if this is a Supplemental Disclosure

List the Names of Interested Parties to the contract which are known or reasonably anticipated by the contracting business
entity for each category below (attach additional pages if necessary):
1. Subcontractors or other entities performing work or service under the Contract

O Check here if none, otherwise list entity/individual names below.

2. Any person or entity who owns 25% or more of contracting entity (not applicable to publicly traded entitles)
[0 Check here if none, otherwise list entity/individual names below.

3. Any person or entity that facilitated, or negotiated the terms of, the applicable contract {excluding legal
services related to the negotiation or drafting of the applicable contract)

[0 Check here if none, otherwise list entity/individual names below.

Signature: W Date Signed: __3/31/22

i e o

Notary Verification

State of WV , County of ___ Monongalia

| i Lot , the authorized agent of the contracting business

éntity listed above, being duly sworn, acknowledge that the Disclosure herein is being made under oath and under the
penalty of perjury.

Taken, swom to and subscribed before me this \51 day of mw & .
Choco e
Notary Public’s Signature
To be completed by State Agency:

Date Received by State Agency:
Date submitted to Ethics Commission:
Governmental agency submitting Disclosure:

OFFICIAL SEAL
Christy K. Cain
Notary Put:/{ic o
State of West Virginia
My Commission ExfRevised June 8, 2018
November 05, 2024
604 Astor Ave.
MORGANTOWN, WV 26501




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS: Under W. Va. Code § 5-22-1(i), the contracting public entity shall not award a
construction contract to any bidder that is known to be in default on any monetary obligation owed to the state or a
political subdivision of the state, including, but not limited to, obligations related to payroll taxes, property taxes, sales and
use taxes, fire service fees, or other fines or fees.

ALL CONTRACTS: Under W. Va. Code §5A-3-10a, no contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state
or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related
party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and: (1) the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand
dollars in the aggregate; or (2) the debtor is in employer default.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition listed above does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter
eleven of the W. Va. Code, workers’ compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has
not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the
provisions of such plan or agreement.

DEFINITIONS:

“Debt” means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political
subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers’ compensation premium, penalty
or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including
any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

“Employer default” means having an outstanding balance or liability to the old fund or to the uninsured employers' fund or being
in policy default, as defined in W. Va. Code § 23-2¢-2, failure to maintain mandatory workers' compensation coverage, or failure to
fully meet its obligations as a workers' compensation self-insured employer. An employer is not in employer default if it has entered
into a repayment agreement with the Insurance Commissioner and remains in compliance with the obligations under the
repayment agreement.

“Related party” means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other
form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through
which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or
control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an
amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

AFFIRMATION: By signing this form, the vendor’s authorized signer affirms and acknowledges under penalty of
law for false swearing (W. Va. Code §61-5-3) that: (1) for construction contracts, the vendor is not in default on
any monetary obligation owed to the state or a poilitical subdivision of the state, and (2} for ali other contracts,
that neither vendor nor any related party owe a debt as defined above and that neither vendor nor any related
party are in employer defauit as defined above, unless the debt or empioyer default is permitied under the
exception above.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE:

Vendor's Name:  Green Rivey%lp LLC

Authorized Signature: //W ﬂ Date: 3/31/22
/ 77 =

State of Lk
County of ___Monongalia , to-wit:
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this _3 Jday of March ,20_22
My Commission expires L1/5 , 2034_,
OFFICIa. CAL NOTARY PUBLId
Christy ~ { ain
Notary P.birc : g Affidavit (Revised 01/19/2018)

State of Wes* virginia
My Commission Expires
Novembe: 05. 2024
604 Asto. Ave.
MORGANTOWN, i 76501




ubcontractor List Submission (Construction Contracts Onl

Bidder’s Name: Green River Group LLC[

Check this box if no subcontractors will perform more than $25,000.00 of work to complete the
project.

Subcontractor Name License Number if Required by
W. Va. Code § 21-11-1 et. seq.

Attach additional pages if necessary

Revised 01/18/2022




	Advantage;jsessionid=ZKXyDP6PMu2OpR5--lF7nvxrQGDW1IkZNnU4Zoc0.pdf
	1


